



It may be unlawful to distribute this Press Release in certain jurisdictions. This press release is not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and dependencies, any State of the United States and the District of Columbia), Canada, Japan or Australia. This press release does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States, Canada, Japan or Australia. The securities of MPS will not be registered pursuant to the United States Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act"), and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons (as such term is defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from such registration requirements. There will be no public offer of securities in the United States.

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements based on current expectations and projections in relation to future events. These forward-looking statements may be affected by known or unknown risks, uncertain events and cautious assumptions. The company does not undertake to publish updates or modify any forward-looking statements, either to provide new information or in response to future events or other circumstances. In light of the aforementioned risks, uncertainties and assumptions, the forward-looking statements contained in this press release may not come to fruition. Any statement relating to past performance or activities should not be considered a guarantee of future performance or of such activities continuing in the future

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## AMENDMENTS RELATING TO THE APRIL 2008 CONVERTIBLE TRANSACTION (FRESH)

Siena, 31 December 2008 – Reference is made to the increase of share capital with exclusion of pre-emptive rights, approved by the Board of Directors of Banca Monte dei Paschi SpA on 10 April 2008 and reserved for subscription to a company of the J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. group ("JPMorgan"), which subscribed for the shares in connection with the exchangeable securities ("FRESH Securities"), whose launch was announced by JPMorgan on 8 April 2008. Some of the contractual documents underlying the issue of the FRESH Securities have been amended in relation to certain aspects. Further to such amendments, bondholders' consent to amend the terms and conditions of the FRESH Securities will be sought. In particular, the amendments will tighten the conditions applicable to the payment of the coupon. Such matter will be referred to the issuer of the FRESH Securities (Bank of New York (Luxembourg) S.A.) for the purposes of calling a bondholders meeting during the first quarter of 2009. Details of the proposal for the modification of the terms and conditions of the FRESH Securities will be set out in the notice convening the meeting.

## For further details:

Media Relations
David Rossi
Tel. 0577.299927
ufficio.stampa@banca.mps.it

Investor Relations
Alessandro Santoni
Tel: 0577.296477
investor.relations@banca.mps.it

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA OR JAPAN